	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS					
	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on page 2					
1	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2			7. If Unit or CA/A NMNM13797	greement, Name and/or No. '5	
	I. Type of Well Ø Oil Well Gas Well Ot		8. Well Name and CRAZY WOLF	No. 1/2 B2MM FED 1H		
	2. Name of Operator CENTENNIAL RESOURCE F	KANICIA SCHLICHTING	9. API Well No. 30-025-4313	5-00-S1		
-	3a. Address 1001 17TH STREET SUITE 1 DENVER, CO 80202	800	3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 720.499.1537) 10. Field and Pool LUSK	or Exploratory Area	
•	4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	T., R., M., or Survey Description,)	11. County or Pari	sh, State	
	Sec 1 T19S R32E SWSW 330	DFSL 1290FWL		LEA COUNT	Y, NM	
-	12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA					
	TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION				
-	Notice of Intent	Acidize	📋 Deepen	Production (Start/Resume)	🗂 Water Shut-Off	
		Alter Casing	Hydraulic Fracturing	Reclamation	🖸 Well Integrity	
	Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other	
	Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon		
		Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal		
	Centennial Resource Production, LLC respectfully requests to connect overhead electricity. We are currently using a generator at our facility and would like to install Over Head Electric. This will also help reduce our emissions.					
	Initially, we thought that we would be able to connect to an existing electric line that fell inside of our Arch boundary for the Crazy Wolf well (pg 1 OHE Map). We have recently found out that this electric line is a private line.					
	Xcel has given us a connection route would follow the lease ro see attached certified plat. We	bad to the section line, the will have over head elect	en head east to our lease bound tric lines going across country	ndary. Please		
Die			<u>- P020 - 2019- 1097</u>	-EA. Stipulation	s Attached.	
	 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Com 	Electronic Submission #4 For CENTENNIAL F	174946 verified by the BLM Wel RESOURCE PRODUCTION, ser essing by JUANA MEDRANO or	nt to the Hobbs		
		SCHLICHTING		SULATORY ANALYST	<u></u>	
-	Signature (Electronic S	ubmission)	Date 07/24/20	019		
-	THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE					
-		HILL TA	KM	-lqM	8/28/2	
=	Approved By	My M	Title			
C c	Approved By Conditions of approval, if any. are attached errify that the applicant holds lead or equivinch would entitle the applicant to condu	itable fige to those rights in the	not warrant or	A .		
	Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equ	itable fife to those rights in the ct operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a	not warrant or subject lease Office Office	willfully to make to any department	or agency of the United	
	Conditions of approval, if any. are attached certify that the applicant holds lead or equivinch would entitle the applicant to condu- ritle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 1 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	itable fife to those rights in the ct operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a c tatements or representations as	not warrant or subject lease Office Office			

Additional data for EC transaction #474946 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

. .

approximately 734' in order to stay on lease.

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #474946

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	FAC NOI	NEWCON NOI
Lease:	NMNM81599	NMNM81599
Agreement:		NMNM137975 (NMNM137975)
Operator:	CENTENNIAL RESOURCE PRODUCTION 1001 17TH STREET SUITE 1800 DENVER, CO 80202 Ph: 720-499-1537	CENTENNIAL RESOURCE PRODUCTION 1001 17TH STREET SUITE 1800 DENVER, CO 80202 Ph: 720.441.5515
Admin Contact:	KANICIA SCHLICHTING SR REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: kanicia.schlichting@cdevinc.com	KANICIA SCHLICHTING SR REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: kanicia.schlichting@cdevinc.com
	Ph: 720-499-1537	Ph: 720.499.1537
Tech Contact:	KANICIA SCHLICHTING SR REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: kanicia.schlichting@cdevinc.com	KANICIA SCHLICHTING SR REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: kanicia.schlichting@cdevinc.com
	Ph: 720-499-1537	Ph: 720.499.1537
Location: State: County:	NM LEA	NM LEA
Field/Pool:	LUSK	LUSK
Well/Facility:	CRAZY WOLF 1/2 B2MM FEDERAL 1H Sec 1 T19S R32E Mer NMP 330FSL 1290FWL	CRAZY WOLF 1/2 B2MM FED 1H Sec 1 T19S R32E SWSW 330FSL 1290FWL

Company: Centennial Resource Production Well No. & Name: Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2MM Fed 1H Lease Number: NMNM137975

STANDARD STIPULATIONS FOR OVERHEAD ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION LINES

A copy of the grant and attachments, including stipulations, survey plat and/or map, will be on location during construction. BLM personnel may request to you a copy of your permit during construction to ensure compliance with all stipulations.

Holder agrees to comply with the following stipulations to the satisfaction of the Authorized Officer:

1. The holder shall indemnify the United States against any liability for damage to life or property arising from the occupancy or use of public lands under this grant.

2. The holder shall comply with all applicable Federal laws and regulations existing or hereafter enacted or promulgated. In any event, the holder shall comply with the Toxic Substances Control Act of 1976 as amended, 15 USC 2601 <u>et seq</u>. (1982) with regards to any toxic substances that are used, generated by or stored on the right-of-way or on facilities authorized under this right-of-way grant. (See 40 CFR, Part 702-799 and especially, provisions on polychlorinated biphenyls, 40 CFR 761.1-761.193.) Additionally, any release of toxic substances (leaks, spills, etc.) in excess of the reportable quantity established by 40 CFR, Part 117 shall be reported as required by the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act, section 102b. A copy of any report required or requested by any Federal agency or State government as a result of a reportable release or spill of any toxic substances shall be furnished to the authorized officer concurrent with the filing of the reports to the involved Federal agency or State government.

3. The holder agrees to indemnify the United States against any liability arising from the release of any hazardous substance or hazardous waste (as these terms are defined in the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act of 1980, 42 U.S.C. 9601, <u>et seq</u>. or the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, 42 U.S.C. 6901, <u>et seq</u>.) on the Right-of-Way (unless the release or threatened release is wholly unrelated to the Right-of-Way holder's activity on the Right-of-Way), or resulting from the activity of the Right-of-Way holder on the Right-of-Way. This agreement applies without regard to whether a release is caused by the holder, its agent, or unrelated third parties.

4. There will be no clearing or blading of the right-of-way unless otherwise agreed to in writing by the Authorized Officer.

5. Power lines shall be constructed and designed in accordance to standards outlined in "Suggested Practices for Avian Protection on Power lines: The State of the Art in 2006" Edison Electric Institute, APLIC, and the California Energy Commission 2006. The holder shall assume the burden and expense of proving that pole designs not shown in the above publication deter raptor perching, roosting, and nesting. Such proof shall be provided by a raptor expert approved by the Authorized Officer. The BLM reserves the right to require modification or additions to all powerline structures placed on this right-of-way, should they be necessary to ensure the safety of large perching birds. Such modifications and/or additions shall be made by the holder without liability or expense to the United States.

Raptor deterrence will consist of but not limited to the following: triangle perch discouragers shall be placed on each side of the cross arms and a nonconductive perching deterrence shall be placed on all vertical poles that extend past the cross arms.

6. The holder shall minimize disturbance to existing fences and other improvements on public lands. The holder is required to promptly repair improvements to at least their former state. Functional use of these improvements will be maintained at all times. The holder will contact the owner of any improvements prior to disturbing them. When necessary to pass through a fence line, the fence shall be braced on both

sides of the passageway prior to cutting the fence. No permanent gates will be allowed unless approved by the Authorized Officer.

7. The BLM serial number assigned to this authorization shall be posted in a permanent, conspicuous manner where the power line crosses roads and at all serviced facilities. Numbers will be at least two inches high and will be affixed to the pole nearest the road crossing and at the facilities served.

8. Upon cancellation, relinquishment, or expiration of this grant, the holder shall comply with those abandonment procedures as prescribed by the Authorized Officer.

9. All surface structures (poles, lines, transformers, etc.) shall be removed within 180 days of abandonment, relinquishment, or termination of use of the serviced facility or facilities or within 180 days of abandonment, relinquishment, cancellation, or expiration of this grant, whichever comes first. This will not apply where the power line extends service to an active, adjoining facility or facilities.

10. Any cultural and/or paleontological resource (historic or prehistoric site or object) discovered by the holder, or any person working on his behalf, on public or Federal land shall be immediately reported to the Authorized Officer. Holder shall suspend all operations in the immediate area of such discovery until written authorization to proceed is issued by the Authorized Officer. An evaluation of the discovery will be made by the Authorized Officer to determine appropriate actions to prevent the loss of significant cultural or scientific values. The holder will be responsible for the cost of evaluation and any decision as to proper mitigation measures will be made by the Authorized Officer after consulting with the holder.

11. Special Stipulations:

- For reclamation remove poles, lines, transformer, etc. and dispose of properly.
- Fill in any holes from the poles removed.

Timing Limitation Stipulation/Condition of Approval for Lesser Prairie-Chicken:

Oil and gas activities including 3-D geophysical exploration, and drilling will not be allowed in lesser prairie-chicken habitat during the period from March 1st through June 15th annually. During that period, other activities that produce noise or involve human activity, such as the maintenance of oil and gas facilities, geophysical exploration other than 3-D operations, and pipeline, road, and well pad construction, will be allowed except between 3:00 am and 9:00 am. The 3:00 am to 9:00 am restriction will not apply to normal, around-the-clock operations, such as venting, flaring, or pumping, which do not require a human presence during this period. Additionally, no new drilling will be allowed within up to 200 meters of leks known at the time of permitting. Normal vehicle use on existing roads will not be restricted. Exhaust noise from pump jack engines must be muffled or otherwise controlled so as not to exceed 75 db measured at 30 ft. from the source of the noise.

Timing Limitation Exceptions:

The Carlsbad Field Office will publish an annual map of where the LPC timing and noise stipulations and conditions of approval (Limitations) will apply for the identified year (between March 1 and June 15) based on the latest survey information. The LPC Timing Area map will identify areas which are Habitat Areas (HA), Isolated Population Area (IPA), and Primary Population Area (PPA). The LPC Timing Area map will also have an area in red crosshatch. The red crosshatch area is the only area where an operator is required to submit a request for exception to the LPC Limitations. If an operator is operating outside the red crosshatch area, the LPC Limitations do not apply for that year and an exception to LPC Limitations is not required.